SPECIAL CALL MEETING MINUTES Friday, May 19, 2023

In accordance with the Alabama Open Meetings Act and pursuant to Section 11-43-50, Code of Alabama 1975, The Mayor and Council of the City of Marion met in a special open session on May 19, 2023 in a at 6:00 p.m. in the Council Chambers of the Marion City Hall under emergency resolution 2023-05-19-01 to repair the Sewer Line on Hwy. 14 and allow Sand Hill Services to complete the repairs. Presiding Officer Mayor Dexter Hinton called the special meeting to order. On roll call the following members were present: Council members and Presiding Officer Mayor Dexter Hinton, Jeremy Arrington (D1), Councilman Tommy Kennie (D2), and Willie Jackson (Pro-Tem-D4). Council members Joseph Pearson (D3) and Jefferson K. Nail (D5) were absent. Zoom served as recorder of the minutes.

A quorum being present, Presiding Officer Mayor Hinton declared the special meeting open for the transaction of business.

Presiding Officer Mayor Dexter Hinton provided the invocation and lead The Pledge of Allegiance.

Councilman Jeremy Arrington (D1) moved to adopt Emergency Resolution 2023-05-19-01 as presented and approve Sand Hill Services to conduct the repairs with the quote provided. Councilman Willie Jackson (Pro-Tem D4) seconded the motion. Motion carried. The motion carried unanimously.

Presiding Officer Mayor Dexter Hinton declared that the next council meeting will be Monday, June 5, 2023 immediately following the 6:00 p.m. public comments session. With no further business to come before the council, it was properly moved and seconded that the session be adjourned.

	Mayor
Attest:	
City Clerk-Treasurer	